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FOR ORAL ANSWER 
 
 
1. The Hon Member for Michael (Mr Cannan) to ask the Chief Minister - 
 

Who has responsibility for the construction of, and accounting for 
expenditure on, the new hospital: 
 
(a) the Minister for Health and Social Security alone;  or 
 
(b) the Minister and members of the Department of Health and Social 

Security collectively? 
 
 
2. The Hon Member for Ramsey (Mr Singer) to ask the Minister for Tourism 

and Leisure - 
 

(1) When and by whom was the contract for the Suzuki name to 
appear on the bales around the TT course signed; 

 
(2) did your Department know who the advertiser was to be when the 

contract was signed;  and 
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(3) what is the income to your Department from the deal? 
 
 
3. The Hon Member for Ramsey (Mr Singer) to ask the Member for Health 

and Social Security - 
 

Do the periods between appointments for diabetics to attend Noble�s 
Hospital for chiropody treatment comply with the chiropodists� 
recommendations for these patients? 

 
 
4. The Hon Member for Douglas East (Mrs Cannell) to ask the Member for 

Health and Social Security - 
 

When do you intend to include a recall procedure within the breast 
screening service? 

 
 
5. The Hon Member for Douglas East (Mrs Cannell) to ask the Member for 

Health and Social Security - 
 

Are you considering privatisation of the Isle of Man Hospital patient 
transport service? 

 
 
6. The Hon Member for Douglas East (Mr Braidwood) to ask the Member 

for Health and Social Security - 
 

Has any further decision been taken on the establishment of a full-time 
diabetic clinic at Noble�s Hospital following receipt of the most recent 
business plan which incorporates input from the general manager of 
primary health care services? 

 
 
7. The Hon Member for Garff (Mr Rodan) to ask the Member for Health and 

Social Security - 
 

What is the latest estimate for the total construction cost of the new 
hospital? 

 
 
8. The Hon Member for Garff (Mr Rodan) to ask the Minister for Transport - 
 

(1) Is your Department responsible for providing bus shelters;  if so 
 
(2) what was the annual budgetary provision for the last two financial 

years; 
 
(3) how many have been built; 
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(4) what is the 1998/99 budget provision for bus shelters;  and 
 
(5) how many bus shelters are in the present construction plans of 

the Department? 
 
 

FOR WRITTEN ANSWER 
 
 
9. The Hon Member for Michael (Mr Cannan) to ask the Minister for Local 

Government and the Environment - 
 

(1) Who have you appointed or re-appointed as members of the 
Planning Committee since taking office as Minister; 

 
(2) what is the criteria for appointment of members of the Planning 

Committee;  and 
 
(3) will you supply Members with a curriculum vitae of each member 

of the Planning Committee? 
 
 
10. Road Traffic Bill 

 Mr Bell 
  For first reading 
 
 
11. Street Traders (Amendment) Bill 

Mrs Cannell 
  For third reading 
 
 
12. Public Order Bill 

Mr Houghton 
  For third reading 
 
 
The House may be asked to suspend Standing Orders to take further stages of 
the above Bills. 
 
Unless the House otherwise determines, the above business will be 
considered in the order shown. 
 
 
 

T StJ N Bates 
Secretary of the House 


